
 
 Sundsvalls PK 
 

 
Resultat Hösttroffen 191006 
Nationell fält 
 

A-vapen 
Klass 1 

Plats Namn Klubb Resultat Tot Poäng std- 
medalj 

1 Peter Westman Örnsköldsviks PK 4/2 5/3 5/3 5/3 2/1 4/3 2/1 4/2  31/18 3 
2 Erika Bergman Örnsköldsviks PK 0/0 4/3 6/3 6/3 5/2 1/1 5/3 3/2  30/17 11 
3 Johan Brandell Örnsköldsviks PK 4/2 1/1 2/2 3/2 5/2 4/3 0/0 5/3  24/15 8 
4 Thomas Stenman Sundsvalls PK 2/1 0/0 2/2 3/2 5/2 1/1 1/1 1/1  15/10 13 

Klass 2 
Plats Namn Klubb Resultat Tot Poäng std- 

medalj 
1 Conny Valkebäck Sundsvalls PK 5/2 3/2 6/5 5/3 5/2 3/2 2/2 5/4  34/22 10 
2 Daniel Frisk Kramfors PSK 1/1 3/2 4/4 5/3 5/2 1/1 3/2 4/3  26/18 10 
3 Tony Söderlund Sundsvalls PK 1/1 1/1 4/3 6/3 6/2 2/1 3/3 3/3  26/17 14 
4 Göran Byman Sundsvalls Ssk 2/1 3/2 2/1 2/2 4/2 3/3 3/3 3/3  22/17 6 
5 Fleming Rodebrand Härnösands PK 0/0 1/1 5/3 2/2 2/1 3/2 1/1 4/3  18/13 8 

Klass 3 
Plats Namn Klubb Resultat Tot Poäng std- 

medalj 
1 Håkan Lindgren Örnsköldsviks PK 5/2 5/3 6/3 5/3 6/2 5/4 6/2 6/4  44/23 15 S 
2 Örjan Eriksson Ånge PK 4/2 6/3 5/4 6/3 6/2 5/4 5/4 6/5  43/27 15 S 
3 Mikael Irmalm Sundsvalls PK 6/2 4/3 5/3 6/3 6/2 4/3 6/4 6/5  43/25 14 S 
4 Fredrik Bergström Härnösands PK 6/3 5/3 6/5 6/3 4/2 6/4 6/4 3/2  42/26 11 B 
5 Urban Nordström Nätra Skyttegille 5/2 5/3 6/5 6/3 6/2 4/3 4/4 5/5  41/27 17 B 
6 Jens Löfstedt A 4 SF 4/2 6/3 6/3 5/3 5/1 4/3 5/2 6/3  41/20 13 B 
7 Bengt-Arne Nyh Sundsvalls Ssk 4/2 4/2 6/5 6/3 6/2 4/3 6/4 4/4  40/25 19 B 
8 Per-Erik Eriksson Kramfors PSK 4/2 6/3 5/4 6/3 6/2 5/4 3/2 5/5  40/25 12 B 
9 Björn Ramqvist Nätra Skyttegille 5/2 3/2 6/5 4/3 6/2 6/3 5/2 5/4  40/23 19 B 

10 Per-Olof Gustavsson Röåns Skytteklubb 3/2 5/3 6/5 6/3 6/2 3/2 5/3 5/4  39/24 14 
11 Mikael Wiklund Västjämtens PSK 6/3 3/2 5/4 6/3 5/2 6/4 3/3 3/3  37/24 13 
12 Jörgen Wennberg Sundsvalls PK 6/3 5/3 6/5 5/3 4/1 2/2 6/4 2/2  36/23 11 

 

B-vapen 
Klass 1 

Plats Namn Klubb Resultat Tot Poäng std- 
medalj 

1 Björn Grömnerud Strömsunds Ssk 6/2 5/3 5/5 6/3 6/2 6/4 3/2 6/2  43/23 18 



  

  
Klass 2-3 

Plats Namn Klubb Resultat Tot Poäng std- 
medalj 

1 Marcus Claeson Lillsjöns PSK 6/3 6/3 6/5 6/3 6/2 6/4 5/3 5/4  46/27 15 B 
2 Lennart Selander Örnsköldsviks PK 6/3 6/3 6/5 6/3 6/2 6/4 3/2 6/5  45/27 15 B 
3 Örjan Jansson Härnösands PK 5/3 5/3 6/5 6/3 5/2 6/4 6/4 5/4  44/28 11 
4 Fredrik Forsner Strömsunds Ssk 4/1 3/3 4/3 6/3 4/2 2/1 4/3 5/3  32/19 10 
5 Görjen Olsson Timrå SG 3/2 3/3 4/3 5/3 6/2 3/3 3/2 2/2  29/20 11 

C-vapen 
Dam Klass 2 

Plats Namn Klubb Resultat Tot Poäng std- 
medalj 

1 Charlotta Nygård Härnösands PK 5/2 6/3 6/5 5/3 5/2 6/4 6/4 6/5  45/28 13 B 

Klass 1 
Plats Namn Klubb Resultat Tot Poäng std- 

medalj 
1 Erika Bergman Örnsköldsviks PK 6/2 5/3 6/3 6/3 6/2 6/4 6/4 6/3  47/24 9 S 
2 Peter Westman Örnsköldsviks PK 6/2 6/3 5/4 4/3 5/1 5/3 5/4 4/3  40/23 15 
3 Kimmo Engman Kramfors PSK 5/3 4/3 6/3 5/3 6/2 4/2 5/3 5/4  40/23 4 
4 Martina Hammarström Sundsvalls Ssk 5/2 4/3 3/3 5/3 4/2 6/3 5/2 6/3  38/21 2 
5 Björn Grömnerud Strömsunds Ssk 3/2 3/2 6/5 6/3 4/2 5/3 4/3 4/3  35/23 11 
6 Johan Brandell Örnsköldsviks PK 4/2 4/2 5/3 3/2 3/2 4/3 6/2 3/2  32/18 2 
7 Tomas Jonsson Sundsvalls PK 6/2 5/3 3/2 3/2 3/2 6/4 2/2 3/3  31/20 5 

Klass 2 
Plats Namn Klubb Resultat Tot Poäng std- 

medalj 
1 Fredrik Forsner Strömsunds Ssk 6/3 5/3 6/5 6/3 6/2 6/3 6/4 4/4  45/27 17 B 
2 Karl-Gustav Johansson Örnsköldsviks PK 6/2 4/3 6/5 6/3 5/2 6/4 5/4 4/4  42/27 7 
3 Conny Valkebäck Sundsvalls PK 6/3 6/3 5/4 4/3 5/2 4/3 6/4 6/4  42/26 8 
4 Joakim Svensson Västjämtens PSK 5/3 5/3 6/5 6/3 4/2 6/4 6/4 3/3  41/27 6 
5 Göran Byman Sundsvalls Ssk 6/2 6/3 6/5 5/3 4/2 6/4 4/3 4/3  41/25 12 
6 Johnny Olsson Sundsvalls Ssk 4/2 5/3 5/5 5/3 5/1 6/3 4/3 3/2  37/22 21 
7 Christer Backlund Sundsvalls PK 4/2 5/3 5/3 4/3 5/2 5/3 5/4 2/2  35/22 8 
8 Torbjörn Johnsson Sundsvalls Ssk 5/3 4/3 4/4 2/1 5/2 4/3 5/4 5/3  34/23 8 
9 Daniel Frisk Kramfors PSK 0/0 3/3 5/4 6/3 5/1 4/4 6/4 2/2  31/21 16 

10 Barbro Larsson Sundsvalls Ssk 3/2 1/1 4/3 4/3 5/1 4/3 3/3 3/2  27/18 10 
11 Christer Sjölund Kramfors PSK 3/2 3/3 3/2 3/3 4/1 5/3 4/2 1/1  26/17 13 
12 Görjen Olsson Timrå SG 2/2 3/2 2/1 2/1 3/2 4/4 3/2 4/4  23/18 20 

Klass 3 
Plats Namn Klubb Resultat Tot Poäng std- 

medalj 
1 Andreas Carlström Sundsvalls PK 6/3 6/3 6/5 6/3 6/2 6/4 6/4 6/5  48/29 18 S 
2 Fredrik Bergström Härnösands PK 6/3 6/3 6/5 6/3 6/2 6/4 6/4 6/5  48/29 12 S 
3 Örjan Eriksson Ånge PK 5/3 6/3 6/5 6/3 6/2 6/4 6/4 6/5  47/29 15 S 
4 Mikael Wiklund Västjämtens PSK 6/3 6/3 6/5 6/3 5/2 6/4 6/4 6/5  47/29 15 S 



  

  
5 Lennart Selander Örnsköldsviks PK 6/3 6/3 5/4 6/3 6/2 6/4 6/4 6/5  47/28 19 S 
6 Tomas Edström Strömsunds Ssk 6/3 6/3 5/4 6/3 6/2 6/4 6/4 6/3  47/26 14 S 
7 Jörgen Wennberg Sundsvalls PK 6/3 5/3 6/5 6/3 6/2 6/4 5/4 6/5  46/29 19 B 
8 Urban Nordström Nätra Skyttegille 6/3 6/3 6/5 5/3 6/2 5/4 6/4 6/5  46/29 17 B 
9 Bengt-Arne Nyh Sundsvalls Ssk 5/3 6/3 6/5 6/3 6/2 6/4 6/4 5/5  46/29 14 B 

10 Roland Örnsson Strömsunds Ssk 6/3 6/3 6/5 6/3 6/2 6/4 6/4 4/3  46/27 15 B 
11 Håkan Lindgren Örnsköldsviks PK 6/3 6/3 6/5 5/3 5/2 6/4 6/4 5/4  45/28 10 B 
12 Hans Sjöberg Sundsvalls Ssk 6/2 6/3 6/3 6/3 6/2 6/4 6/2 3/2  45/21 16 B 
13 Örjan Jansson Härnösands PK 6/3 6/3 6/5 6/3 6/2 5/4 5/3 4/4  44/27 20 
14 Jens Löfstedt A 4 SF 5/2 6/3 6/3 6/3 5/1 6/3 5/2 5/3  44/20 20 
15 Marcus Claeson Lillsjöns PSK 5/2 4/2 6/5 6/3 6/2 6/4 4/3 6/5  43/26 16 
16 Patrik Hörnell Örnsköldsviks PK 5/2 6/3 6/5 6/3 5/2 6/4 4/3 4/4  42/26 13 
17 Bert-Åke Sjödin Sundsvalls PK 6/3 5/3 6/5 6/3 6/2 5/3 3/2 5/4  42/25 20 
18 Per-Erik Eriksson Kramfors PSK 5/2 2/2 6/5 6/3 5/2 5/4 4/3 5/5  38/26 10 
19 Björn Ramqvist Nätra Skyttegille 2/1 3/2 2/1 3/2 3/2 4/3 4/2 4/2  25/15 6 

Yngre veteraner 
Plats Namn Klubb Resultat Tot Poäng std- 

medalj 
1 Alan Pettersson Sundsvalls PK 5/3 6/3 6/5 6/3 6/2 5/4 6/4 5/4  45/28 16 B 
2 Peder Östman Sundsvalls Ssk 5/3 5/3 6/5 6/3 5/2 6/4 6/4 5/5  44/29 14 
3 Tore Sjöberg Örnsköldsviks PK 5/2 5/3 6/3 5/3 6/2 4/4 6/4 6/5  43/26 14 
4 Mikael Irmalm Sundsvalls PK 4/3 5/3 5/3 6/3 6/2 4/3 6/2 5/5  41/24 19 
5 Ulf Jansson Sundsvalls Ssk 0/0 4/2 6/3 3/3 5/2 4/3 4/2 2/2  28/17 11 
6 Bert-Ola Tjernström Sundsvalls Ssk 4/2 4/3 6/5 1/1 2/2 0/0 0/0 0/0  17/13 4 

Äldre veteraner 
Plats Namn Klubb Resultat Tot Poäng std- 

medalj 
1 Per-Olof Gustavsson Röåns Skytteklubb 6/2 5/3 6/5 6/3 5/2 6/4 4/2 6/5  44/26 8 
2 Christer Dufvenberg Sundsvalls PK 5/2 5/3 4/4 5/3 4/2 4/4 1/1 2/2  30/21 6 
3 Stig Larsson Sundsvalls PK 2/1 0/0 5/3 3/2 3/1 1/1 1/1 4/3  19/12 7 

R-vapen 
Klass 1 

Plats Namn Klubb Resultat Tot Poäng std- 
medalj 

1 Kimmo Engman Kramfors PSK 1/1 1/1 2/2 2/1 2/2 5/4 0/0 4/3  17/14 1 

Klass 2 
Plats Namn Klubb Resultat Tot Poäng std- 

medalj 
1 Peder Östman Sundsvalls Ssk 6/2 5/3 6/3 5/3 6/2 4/3 6/4 6/5  44/25 15 B 
2 Joakim Svensson Västjämtens PSK 5/2 6/3 5/4 5/3 4/2 5/4 3/2 5/4  38/24 10 
3 Bert-Ola Tjernström Sundsvalls Ssk 4/2 4/3 6/5 5/3 5/2 3/3 5/3 5/4  37/25 15 
4 Tore Sjöberg Örnsköldsviks PK 4/2 2/1 5/3 6/3 4/1 5/4 4/3 3/3  33/20 12 
5 Christer Backlund Sundsvalls PK 5/2 3/2 6/4 5/3 4/1 1/1 2/1 4/3  30/17 13 
6 Christer Sjölund Kramfors PSK 4/2 2/2 5/3 4/3 5/2 3/3 4/2 1/1  28/18 14 
7 Karl-Gustav Johansson Örnsköldsviks PK 2/2 3/2 5/5 6/3 4/1 1/1 1/1 3/3  25/18 12 
8 Christer Dufvenberg Sundsvalls PK 1/1 2/1 4/4 4/3 4/2 2/2 2/2 2/2  21/17 9 



  

  
Klass 3 

Plats Namn Klubb Resultat Tot Poäng std- 
medalj 

1 Roland Örnsson Strömsunds Ssk 6/3 6/3 5/4 6/3 6/2 6/4 6/4 5/5  46/28 13 S 
2 Patrik Hörnell Örnsköldsviks PK 6/2 6/3 6/4 5/3 5/1 6/3 5/4 6/4  45/24 15 B 
3 Hans Sjöberg Sundsvalls Ssk 5/2 5/3 6/3 6/3 6/2 5/4 4/2 6/3  43/22 14 B 
4 Tomas Edström Strömsunds Ssk 5/3 6/3 4/3 5/3 6/2 5/4 5/4 6/3  42/25 19 B 
5 Andreas Carlström Sundsvalls PK 4/3 3/2 6/5 5/3 4/1 2/2 5/4 6/5  35/25 9 
6 Alan Pettersson Sundsvalls PK 0/0 4/3 5/4 6/3 5/2 5/4 5/3 5/4  35/23 21 

 

Lagtävling 
1 Sundsvalls PK 139/86 53 

Andreas Carlström 6/3 6/3 6/5 6/3 6/2 6/4 6/4 6/5   48/29 18 
Jörgen Wennberg 6/3 5/3 6/5 6/3 6/2 6/4 5/4 6/5   46/29 19 
Alan Pettersson 5/3 6/3 6/5 6/3 6/2 5/4 6/4 5/4   45/28 16 

2 Örnsköldsviks PK 139/80 38 
Lennart Selander 6/3 6/3 5/4 6/3 6/2 6/4 6/4 6/5   47/28 19 
Erika Bergman 6/2 5/3 6/3 6/3 6/2 6/4 6/4 6/3   47/24 9 
Håkan Lindgren 6/3 6/3 6/5 5/3 5/2 6/4 6/4 5/4   45/28 10 

3 Strömsunds Ssk 138/80 46 
Tomas Edström 6/3 6/3 5/4 6/3 6/2 6/4 6/4 6/3   47/26 14 
Roland Örnsson 6/3 6/3 6/5 6/3 6/2 6/4 6/4 4/3   46/27 15 
Fredrik Forsner 6/3 5/3 6/5 6/3 6/2 6/3 6/4 4/4   45/27 17 

4 Härnösands PK 137/84 45 
Fredrik Bergström 6/3 6/3 6/5 6/3 6/2 6/4 6/4 6/5   48/29 12 
Charlotta Nygård 5/2 6/3 6/5 5/3 5/2 6/4 6/4 6/5   45/28 13 
Örjan Jansson 6/3 6/3 6/5 6/3 6/2 5/4 5/3 4/4   44/27 20 

5 Sundsvalls Ssk 135/79 44 
Bengt-Arne Nyh 5/3 6/3 6/5 6/3 6/2 6/4 6/4 5/5   46/29 14 
Hans Sjöberg 6/2 6/3 6/3 6/3 6/2 6/4 6/2 3/2   45/21 16 
Peder Östman 5/3 5/3 6/5 6/3 5/2 6/4 6/4 5/5   44/29 14 

6 Örnsköldsviks PK 127/79 34 
Tore Sjöberg 5/2 5/3 6/3 5/3 6/2 4/4 6/4 6/5   43/26 14 
Karl-Gustav Johansson 6/2 4/3 6/5 6/3 5/2 6/4 5/4 4/4   42/27 7 
Patrik Hörnell 5/2 6/3 6/5 6/3 5/2 6/4 4/3 4/4   42/26 13 

7 Sundsvalls PK 125/75 47 
Conny Valkebäck 6/3 6/3 5/4 4/3 5/2 4/3 6/4 6/4   42/26 8 
Bert-Åke Sjödin 6/3 5/3 6/5 6/3 6/2 5/3 3/2 5/4   42/25 20 
Mikael Irmalm 4/3 5/3 5/3 6/3 6/2 4/3 6/2 5/5   41/24 19 



  

  
8 Sundsvalls Ssk 116/68 35 

Göran Byman 6/2 6/3 6/5 5/3 4/2 6/4 4/3 4/3   41/25 12 
Martina Hammarström 5/2 4/3 3/3 5/3 4/2 6/3 5/2 6/3   38/21 2 
Johnny Olsson 4/2 5/3 5/5 5/3 5/1 6/3 4/3 3/2   37/22 21 

9 Kramfors PSK 109/70 30 
Kimmo Engman 5/3 4/3 6/3 5/3 6/2 4/2 5/3 5/4   40/23 4 
Per-Erik Eriksson 5/2 2/2 6/5 6/3 5/2 5/4 4/3 5/5   38/26 10 
Daniel Frisk 0/0 3/3 5/4 6/3 5/1 4/4 6/4 2/2   31/21 16 

10 Sundsvalls PK 96/63 19 
Christer Backlund 4/2 5/3 5/3 4/3 5/2 5/3 5/4 2/2   35/22 8 
Tomas Jonsson 6/2 5/3 3/2 3/2 3/2 6/4 2/2 3/3   31/20 5 
Christer Dufvenberg 5/2 5/3 4/4 5/3 4/2 4/4 1/1 2/2   30/21 6 

11 Sundsvalls Ssk 89/58 29 
Torbjörn Johnsson 5/3 4/3 4/4 2/1 5/2 4/3 5/4 5/3   34/23 8 
Ulf Jansson 0/0 4/2 6/3 3/3 5/2 4/3 4/2 2/2   28/17 11 
Barbro Larsson 3/2 1/1 4/3 4/3 5/1 4/3 3/3 3/2   27/18 10 

     
     

Vinnare tidigare år 
2018 Örnsköldsviks PK 
2017 Härnösands PK 
2016 Ånge PK 
2015 Härnösands PK 
2014 Härnösands PK 
2013 Sundsvalls Ssk 
2012 Sundsvalls Ssk 
2011 Sundsvalls Ssk 
2010 Sundsvalls Ssk 
2009 Örnsköldsviks PK 
2008 Kramfors PK 
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